### 507544764 10/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7591656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507481966	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATALIA BORISOVNA PASTUKHOVA REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DECEASED BORIS IVANOVICH PASTUHOV	07/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATALIA BORISOVNA PASTUKHOVA	
Street Address:	19 B BRONNAYA	
Internal Address:	APT 21	
City:	MOSCOW	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10758172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3475125214

Email: us.desk@dil.ua

Correspondent Name: DIANA PORTNA

Address Line 1: 2435 BEDFORD STREET SUITE 12B
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIA PASTUKHOVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalia Pastukhova/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/14/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=translation of the inheritance document#page1.tif source=translation of the inheritance document#page2.tif

PATENT 507544764 REEL: 061423 FRAME: 0264

#### 77 A G 8508681

#### **CERTIFICATE**

# on the right to inherit under a will, issued to confirm the right to inheritance located outside the Russian Federation

Russian Federation
City of Moscow
On the eleventh of January two thousand and twenty-second

I, Nisht Zinaida Lvovna, a notary of Moscow, certify that on the basis of the will, certified by Sedova Tatiana Gennadyevna, the official substitute of notary of Moscow Kulbekov Eduard Evgenyevich on 28 April 2011, and registered in the registry under number 1-785,

the heir to the estate of **Pastukhov Boris Ivanovich**, who died on 09 July 2021, whatever it is and wherever it is located outside the Russian Federation, is:

- His **daughter Pastukhova Natalia Borisovna**, born on 06 February 1986, place of birth: Sevastopol, citizenship: Russian Federation, sex: female, passport of the Russian Federation 45 21 619191 issued by the Department of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of Russia for Moscow on 30 November 2021, subdivision code: 770-009, registered at the place of residence at the address 19, B. Bronnaya Street, apartment 21, Moscow.

Inheritance file no. 153/2021. Registered in the register under No 77/405-n/77-2022-3-18. Paid for a notarial act: 4000 rubles (signature) Z.L. Nisht

Seal: Notary Z.L. Nisht \* Notarial district of Moscow city

## APOSTILLE

#### (CONVENTION OF THE HAGUE OF OCTOBER 5, 1961)

1. Country: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

The present official document

2. has been signed by Z.L. Nisht

(surname)

- 3. Acting in the capacity of the notary
- 4. Affixed by the seal/stamp of the notary of the city of Moscow Z.L. Nisht Certified
- 5. In Moscow
- 6. On 20.01.2022

(date)

7. Nikitina A.O. – Head of Main Administration of the Ministry of justice of the Russian Federation for Moscow

certifying authority

- 8. Under No. 77/1477-22
- 9. Round Seal: Ministry of justice of the Russian Federation Administration of the Ministry of justice of the Russian Federation for Moscow PSRN 1087746888866
- 10. Signature /signature/

PATENT REEL: 061423 FRAME: 0265 This Apostille only certifies the authenticity of the signature and the capacity of the person who has signed the public document, and, where appropriate, the identity of the seal or stamp which the public document bears. This Apostille does not certify the content of the document for which it was issued.

2 (two) sheets have been stitched, enumerated and sealed in total.

Head of Main Administration of the Ministry of justice of the Russian Federation for Moscow /signature/ Nikitina A. O.

Round Seal: Ministry of justice of the Russian Federation Administration of the Ministry of justice of the Russian Federation for Moscow PSRN 1087746888866

# <u>Certification of Accuracy of Translation</u> <u>Сертификация точности перевода</u>

**English to Russian translation of** CERTIFICATE on the right to inherit under a will, issued to confirm the right to inheritance located outside the Russian Federation

- I, Diana Portna, hereby certify that the attached Russian translation is, to the best of my knowledge, a true and accurate translation of the annexed CERTIFICATE on the right to inherit under a will, issued to confirm the right to inheritance located outside the Russian Federation
- . The translated text reflects the content, meaning and style of the original text and constitutes a true and accurate translation of the original document.

Date/ Дата: 03.02.2022	Diana Portna
	Диана Портная
Signature of Translator	Name of Translator
Подпись переводчика	Имя переводчика

PATENT REEL: 061423 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 09/08/2022